
KODAK 3D Printing Filament

FLEX 98 · Technical Data Sheet
 

Diameter Ø 1.75mm Ø 2.85mm

±0.02mm ±0.03mmTolerance

Meters per spool

Weight per meter

Filament Characteristics

264.248m 99.632m

2.84g 7.53 g

Benefits

• Make soft objects

• High abrasive resistance

• Very strong, hard-to-break objects

Chemical Name
Polyurethane

Main Applications

Ideal for grips, toys, non-scratching and 

cushioned supports, objects that requires 

flexibility, dampers, belts, anti slip devices, 

tires, flex cases

General Features 

Colour

Black

Blue

Gray

Red

White

6C

2935 C

8402 C

485 C

11-4001

Pantone Code

Available Colours

Tensile Strength  

Tensile Elongation 100%  

Tensile Elongation 300%  

Ultimate Elongation

Density

Hardness

ASTM MethodTypical value 

D412

D412

-

-

D792

D2240

Material Properties

MPa

MPa

MPa

%

g/cm3

-

Disclaimer:
This TDS, based on current knowledge and experience, contains a general summary of hazards and is consistent with the information provided by the 

supplier. No liability can be assumed for the accuracy and completeness of this information. The information in this TDS applies for this speci�ic material only. 

It therefore does not apply for its usage in combination with other materials or ways of processing. It is user’s responsibility to read and understand this 

information and incorporate it into individual safety programs, according to all legal and regulatory applicable procedures. Smart International gives no 

warranty whatsoever, including the warranties of merchantability or of �itness for a particular purpose. Any product purchased is sold on the assumption the 

user shall determine the quality and suitability of the product. Smart International expressly disclaims any and all liability for incidental, consequential or any 

other damages arising out of the use or misuse of this product. No information provided shall be deemed to be a recommendation to use any product in con�
lict with any existing patent rights.

Print temperature

Print bed temperature 

Cooling fans

Closed environment

Adhesive

Recommended printer settings

225±5°C

70°C First/Later

Low/Off

Not required

Required

57.9

19.3

42.1

420

1.16

55 (±3)


