KODAK 3D Printing Filament

FLEX 98 · Technical Data Sheet

General Features

Benefits

- Make soft objects
- High abrasive resistance
- Very strong, hard-to-break objects

Main Applications

Ideal for grips, toys, non-scratching and cushioned supports, objects that requires flexibility, dampers, belts, anti slip devices, tires, flex cases

Filament Characteristics

Chemical Name

Polyurethane

Diameter	Ø 1.75mm	Ø 2.85mm
Meters per spool	264.248m	99.632m
Weight per meter	2.84g	7.53 g
Tolerance	±0.02mm	±0.03mm

Material Properties

		Typical value	ASTM Method
Tensile Strength	MPa	57.9	D412
Tensile Elongation 100%	MPa	19.3	D412
Tensile Elongation 300%	MPa	42.1	-
Ultimate Elongation	%	420	-
Density	g/cm3	1.16	D792
Hardness		55 (±3)	D2240

Recommended printer settings

Print temperature	225±5°C
Print bed temperature	70°C First/Later
Cooling fans	Low/Off
Closed environment	Not required
Adhesive	Required

Available Colours

Colour	Pantone Code
Black	6C
Blue	2935 C
Gray	8402 C
Red	485 C
White	11-4001

Disclaimer:

This TDS, based on current knowledge and experience, contains a general summary of hazards and is consistent with the information provided by the supplier. No liability can be assumed for the accuracy and completeness of this information. The information in this TDS applies for this specite material only. It therefore does not apply for its usage in combination with other materials or ways of processing. It is user's responsibility to read and understand this information and incorporate it into individual safety programs, according to all legal and regulatory applicable procedures. Smart International gives no warranty whatsoever, including the warranties of merchantability or of the product. Smart International expressly disclaims any and all liability for incidental, consequential or any other damages arising out of the use or misuse of this product. No information provided shall be deemed to be a recommendation to use any product in converted with any existing patent rights.